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 2007  630.28 97,450 7000  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARQUEZ, DIANA01-000659  185,000

 2007  275.78 97,450 7001  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.HII, EK CHING & CHYE KEW YIU01-000675  190,000

 2007  1,292.34 97,910 7002  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.WRIGHT, WILLIAM01-001078  210,000

 2007  254.24 97,910 7003  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCYU, XIANG & PING FENG01-001140  250,000

 2007  346.46 97,910 7004  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SMITH, GERALDINE01-001329  230,000

 2007  143.05 750 7005  28 LAWRENCE I. WEINER AND/OR HIS ASSIGNSATHEY, THOMAS01-001868  1,250

 2007  3,717.02 310,260 7006  43 CHARLES F GORMLYANDERSON, EDWIN P. & PAMELA01-003844  425,000

 2007  6,316.63 488,110 7007  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPARRY, JAMES G. & DONNA J.01-007912  400,000

 2007  244.44 3,460 7008  53 WAYNE JAMESATHEY, THOMAS ALLEN01-009826  7,500

 2007  1,258.49 95,170 7009  43 CHARLES F GORMLYHARPER, BRIAN01-014757  180,000

 2007  496.66 7,500 7010  38 JOANNE CACACELIGHTNET01-017462  3,500

 2007  2,815.63 215,010 7011  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.DOYE, GERALD01-023810  250,000

 2007  5,588.88 426,900 7012  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCL S Q LIMITED PARTNERSHIP01-025341  450,000

 2007  1,012.37 149,660 7013  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCLAWRENCE, YVONNE01-028553  375,000

 2007  1,003.26 148,540 7014  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.COOPER, KANDANCE &01-028650  250,000

 2007  7,725.01 611,900 7015  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCADAMS INVESTMENT LLC01-036823  625,000

 2007  2,497.10 432,660 7016  43 CHARLES F GORMLYLAM, ANTHONY01-038966  400,000

 2007  3,757.74 579,670 7017  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCTALWAR, BENJAREE S. & AMARJEET S.01-040383  560,000

 2007  1,986.28 327,060 7018  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MATHARU, MAKHAN S.01-040863  320,000

 2007  5,700.01 442,110 7019  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBENNETT, ALEC A.01-041347  510,000

 2007  1,098.53 108,770 7020  43 CHARLES F GORMLYAGUILAR, AMPARO02-022850  170,000

 2007  1,124.24 152,632 7021  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCSIMPE, BENJAMIN NANA & ANNABELL A.02-025523  400,000

 2007  2,821.24 158,636 7022  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCWOLFE, DEBORAH LYNN & DANA WOLFE02-027798  225,000

 2007  4,427.73 261,452 7023  63 LARRY SENSEMANCOX, FRANCES A. & YVONNE FRYE02-031868  320,000

 2007  5,242.41 255,066 7024  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MOTTER AVENUE, L.L.C.02-037874  300,000

 2007  304.50 12,132 7025  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCF F & Y, LLC02-039834  30,000

 2007  6,105.52 294,732 7026  28 LAWRENCE I. WEINER AND/OR HIS ASSIGNSF F & Y, LLC02-039842  325,000

 2007  1,330.04 147,936 7027  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCQUINTANILLA, SANTOS ANTONIO02-040409  300,000

 2007  1,443.69 137,322 7028  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMARROQUIN, MOISES A.02-041022  190,000

 2007  3,930.05 190,802 7029  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLOPEZ-VASQUEZ, JOSE IGNACIO02-042630  210,000

 2007  2,566.28 182,892 7030  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.BURKHOLDER, ERIC02-043483  200,000

 2007  3,739.95 184,790 7031  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDUVALL, GARY W. & PAULETTE02-049546  200,000
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 2007  860.29 39,710 7032  63 LARRY SENSEMANSNOWDEN, ANITA02-049791  45,000

 2007  4,343.56 211,322 7033  43 CHARLES F GORMLYZELAYA, ALEXANDER & FRANCISCA02-053985  310,000

 2007  2,008.70 110,910 7034  19 WASIM AKHTARLEE, VICKI JANE02-055554  160,000

 2007  83.71 118,600 7035  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCSCOTT, DOUGLAS S.02-062313  275,000

 2007  2,140.08 119,666 7036  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCHATZES, R. LOUIS02-063166  180,000

 2007  2,802.62 164,010 7037  43 CHARLES F GORMLYWHITE, HARRY J. & SARAH B.02-066262  260,000

 2007  2,162.83 120,912 7038  26 DAVID A KLINEHOWARD, JOHN W. JR. & JANIS L.02-066629  230,000

 2007  878.21 40,600 7039  26 DAVID A KLINEHOWARD, JOHN W., JR. & JANIS L.02-067188  60,000

 2007  422.02 87,812 7040  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCFINIZIO, JOSPEH P.02-068842  325,000

 2007  2,444.18 129,232 7041  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MACK, ANDRE L. & SANTA02-071266  260,000

 2007  3,703.39 179,556 7042  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFERRANTELLO, AMBER DAWN02-074125  200,000

 2007  2,685.16 179,442 7043  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCGAYLE, DOREEN M. &02-074427  300,000

 2007  2,436.53 116,692 7044  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCWHITACRE, MICHAEL D.02-076020  300,000

 2007  2,600.12 124,810 7045  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.RIVAS, OSCAR & AURA02-077698  200,000

 2007  200.74 104,000 7046  43 CHARLES F GORMLYJAMIL M. AZAT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP02-078481  160,000

 2007  1,239.67 133,166 7047  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MENDEZ, LILLIAN & MILTON V. CASTRO02-080737  260,000

 2007  4,735.82 230,786 7048  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.VARGAS, NELSON &02-081997  360,000

 2007  3,121.05 150,660 7049  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMERCER, DONNA L.02-083760  260,000

 2007  1,289.97 133,716 7050  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCZELAYA, JOSE &02-084686  320,000

 2007  2,085.33 219,672 7051  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MUNOZ-MERINO, STANLEY W. &02-085771  370,000

 2007  1,197.65 161,790 7052  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MATIAS, LUDWIN O.02-085992  360,000

 2007  2,668.28 150,400 7053  63 LARRY SENSEMANMCNAUGHTON, PALMER M. & EDITH02-088681  290,000

 2007  2,314.92 244,662 7054  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.VELASQUEZ, ELMER & WENDY02-091046  375,000

 2007  1,665.70 192,832 7055  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SMITH, AARON E.02-091119  320,000

 2007  3,668.13 194,892 7056  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ESPINOSA-FUENTES, RENATO02-091372  340,000

 2007  906.32 253,056 7057  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCSANCHEZ, MARIA C. &02-091887  590,000

 2007  2,385.90 149,276 7058  28 LAWRENCE I. WEINER AND/OR HIS ASSIGNSCHILDERS, INEDA R.02-095521  275,000

 2007  1,129.94 143,002 7059  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCDOSSOUVI, CHIMENE02-095939  260,000

 2007  2,675.67 145,856 7060  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCOSENI, ISMAIL A.02-096129  240,000

 2007  2,522.05 120,936 7061  43 CHARLES F GORMLYSCOTT, DOUGLASS S02-104873  190,000

 2007  2,229.49 139,766 7062  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSHAW, YEH SENG & YUEN CHEN MA02-105349  210,000

 2007  1,267.83 139,910 7063  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCBOTEO, SANTIAGO R.02-105497  425,000
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 2007  2,335.52 136,282 7064  21 KARL H. FLICKERSNOWDEN, JAMES S. & JOSEPHINE L.02-109212  250,000

 2007  3,542.36 374,300 7065  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.530 E. CHURCH, LLC02-110563  275,000

 2007  4,052.32 194,566 7066  50 OMARI PATTERSONFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110601  225,000

 2007  484.53 26,332 7067  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110687  65,000

 2007  269.58 10,400 7068  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110717  70,000

 2007  4,404.32 212,032 7069  34 R SPOLTERFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110725  160,000

 2007  127.84 3,366 7070  53 WAYNE JAMESFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110733  9,000

 2007  3,593.08 174,082 7071  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MARTINEZ, JOSE02-114461  270,000

 2007  2,732.53 147,246 7072  12 TONY NARANJOORELLANA-CRUZ, IGNACIO A. &02-118548  210,000

 2007  218.08 111,382 7073  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCDIXON, THOMAS02-123207  140,000

 2007  3,346.81 161,862 7074  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCRUIZE, ALLISON VAN DE02-123576  275,000

 2007  1,914.63 91,332 7075  32 BRUCE A. NOVOTNYTRESSLER, JAMES M. SR.02-125889  130,000

 2007  2,621.46 125,870 7076  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.PALACIOS, ALBA02-127733  160,000

 2007  1,198.43 125,826 7077  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MONTOYA, JOSE02-127741  270,000

 2007  915.92 132,536 7078  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCENWOROM, EMEKA A.02-131889  275,000

 2007  104.06 230,290 7079  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCHAVEZ, HENRY &02-132923  300,000

 2007  1,215.40 138,240 7080  43 CHARLES F GORMLYMELARA, MIGUEL A. & MARIA JULIA02-133164  230,000

 2007  1,249.45 129,770 7081  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE RICHARD02-133229  210,000

 2007  1,914.63 91,332 7082  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSCOTT, DOUGLAS S.02-139472  160,000

 2007  1,914.64 91,332 7083  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSCOTT, DOUGLAS02-139537  150,000

 2007  1,914.64 91,332 7084  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFLOREZ, JULIO E.02-139596  160,000

 2007  12,339.22 604,000 7085  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SCHNEIDER, JOHN & BARBARA NELSON02-140446  820,000

 2007  738.17 185,200 7086  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCBALTIMORE, RONALD E. & DAWN R.02-140462  400,000

 2007  1,529.40 189,660 7087  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCDJOUHA, COLEEN M.02-141760  260,000

 2007  4,054.78 196,992 7088  43 CHARLES F GORMLYSALAS, ALEJANDRO J. ETAL02-144700  160,000

 2007  4,900.07 261,290 7089  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTINSLEY, CHRISTOPHER W. SR. &02-152231  260,000

 2007  1,892.68 100,000 7090  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.LOUIS, GUITSON02-152614  120,000

 2007  1,623.24 155,140 7091  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCVELZ, YVONNE GONZALEZ PACHECO &02-154617  170,000

 2007  2,252.28 107,550 7092  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.CEDILLOS, JOSE02-159430  230,000

 2007  2,520.74 154,750 7093  43 CHARLES F GORMLYPIETREWICZ, BARBARA02-160056  160,000

 2007  4,030.86 195,806 7094  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSOKHON, NORA02-160463  300,000

 2007  2,953.15 161,720 7095  40 PAWAN K. GUPTACEDILLO, LUCIO RAMOS02-160757  280,000
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 2007  2,393.14 264,000 7096  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MARROQUIN, MOSIS ETAL02-162008  360,000

 2007  4,007.42 194,642 7097  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCALMARAZ, MICHELY S.02-163667  180,000

 2007  105.38 2,252 7098  38 JOANNE CACACEWATKINS, DUANE E. & KRISTEN L.02-163950  700

 2007  1,753.74 168,090 7099  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.BOTSOE, KOKU &02-167840  250,000

 2007  3,165.58 152,870 7100  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCLAINEZ, MARIA H.02-173530  220,000

 2007  16,826.59 824,900 7101  63 LARRY SENSEMANSCHNEIDER, WILLIAM H. & NANCY K.02-173948  825,000

 2007  2,234.92 107,332 7102  26 DAVID A KLINEBOYER, BRUCE E. & GAIL S.-TRUSTEES02-173999  110,000

 2007  2,238.31 107,500 7103  28 LAWRENCE I. WEINER AND/OR HIS ASSIGNSBOYER, BRUCE E. & GAIL S.-TRUSTEES02-174006  100,000

 2007  1,784.56 109,666 7104  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCLOVEDAY, JUDITH A.02-174332  210,000

 2007  4,765.04 304,490 7105  21 KARL H. FLICKERWEEKS, MONROE P. & MARTHA02-176807  425,000

 2007  330.51 193,130 7106  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCHAMRICK, MARK G.02-180332  440,000

 2007  2,990.37 179,166 7107  32 BRUCE A. NOVOTNYBURNETTE, KEVIN & JANET02-180456  300,000

 2007  243.20 199,720 7108  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCMENDOMO, LYDIE ARIANE D. &02-180510  475,000

 2007  319.17 315,352 7109  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSMITH, MARK C. & LYNNE H.02-183315  650,000

 2007  2,976.02 144,000 7110  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.FRIDELL, CATHERINE MARIE02-185261  100,000

 2007  2,798.04 135,166 7111  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSILVA, OMAR02-185369  140,000

 2007  123.94 108,666 7112  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCBURGE, ROXANNE LEE02-185520  225,000

 2007  5,611.75 274,250 7113  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.TRAN, PHONG02-188511  300,000

 2007  2,541.12 121,882 7114  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARYLAND PROPERTY GROUP02-188619  175,000

 2007  151.15 144,000 7115  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMARQUEZ, JOSE L.02-193280  140,000

 2007  2,845.05 137,500 7116  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SOARES, JOAO ANTONIO02-193361  300,000

 2007  791.10 217,150 7117  43 CHARLES F GORMLYTAKUVA, VIRGINIA Z.02-193760  400,000

 2007  234.97 216,412 7118  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MBULLU, MARCO L. &02-193809  300,000

 2007  243.20 221,820 7119  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCWATERS, ROBERT T. &02-193841  425,000

 2007  340.85 297,860 7120  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCSPAN, DERRICK L.02-194473  575,000

 2007  197.13 5,572 7121  26 DAVID A KLINESTOCKMAN, EDWARD V.02-196387  3,000

 2007  1,208.70 187,112 7122  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MATIAS, EDGAR O. &02-199548  250,000

 2007  2,237.90 224,630 7123  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSTEWART, DUNBAR & ANITA02-199858  250,000

 2007  224.92 170,390 7124  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAMOAKO, PEARL02-202050  300,000

 2007  239.22 155,710 7125  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCJUAREZ, EDDIE WEMBES02-202328  400,000

 2007  1,414.94 163,136 7126  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.OSESINA, TEMITAYO J.02-202514  300,000

 2007  7,678.20 377,433 7127  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTZOU FAMILY, LLC02-203413  375,000
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 2007  1,636.73 81,410 7128  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCURLEY, GARNEL L. & CLAUDINE MOORE02-203464  130,000

 2007  1,618.61 80,562 7129  43 CHARLES F GORMLYPETERS, MARITA A.02-203499  160,000

 2007  3,843.52 203,932 7130  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.NAVIDAD, MARIA EVA & RAFAEL LOPEZ02-204134  200,000

 2007  155.25 216,880 7131  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBAINS, JATINDER P. & RAMINDER K.02-205130  475,000

 2007  150.25 283,422 7132  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCROMERO, FREDI & CLAUDIA E.02-205793  575,000

 2007  338.94 136,832 7133  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCCRAMPTON, TERESA T.02-205912  350,000

 2007  149.72 198,782 7134  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.OSEI, JOYCE &02-206323  325,000

 2007  150.25 180,046 7135  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCCHONG, TAE S. & SUN J.02-206404  450,000

 2007  4,293.75 208,850 7136  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCARAUJO, GLAUCIA L. S. RIOS02-208318  260,000

 2007  3,867.64 206,450 7137  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.TWUM, RITA02-208563  230,000

 2007  1,659.45 192,890 7138  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCHAVEZ, RICARDO M.02-208636  300,000

 2007  7,563.71 397,546 7139  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROBINSON, LEWIS G. III02-209985  300,000

 2007  1,852.81 190,656 7140  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.DI BARI, DINO A.02-213788  250,000

 2007  150.25 208,810 7141  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCPEREZ, FREDDY OSWALDO &02-214296  625,000

 2007  3,428.35 186,710 7142  21 KARL H. FLICKERTHEUS, ROSE MARIE I. &02-214369  375,000

 2007  510.40 225,872 7143  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCCOHEN, KABILA Y.02-214814  450,000

 2007  147.87 197,876 7144  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSCHUST, DAVID B.02-215179  375,000

 2007  150.25 187,836 7145  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCHIGUERA, GUADALUPE &02-215233  325,000

 2007  338.94 187,802 7146  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.KEEFER, ROBERT A.02-215322  300,000

 2007  151.15 215,646 7147  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCBRANNON, SUSAN &02-215616  475,000

 2007  3,425.80 207,426 7148  28 LAWRENCE I. WEINER AND/OR HIS ASSIGNSADJEI, EPHRAIM02-217473  300,000

 2007  4,293.34 208,830 7149  40 PAWAN K. GUPTASURI, SUMESH & PAYAL02-217694  290,000

 2007  150.59 325,550 7150  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.NGUYEN, PHAT T.02-220997  500,000

 2007  3,925.81 393,342 7151  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.NARANJO, ANTONIO & YELITZA02-221101  650,000

 2007  150.15 270,586 7152  43 CHARLES F GORMLYWEST, WILLIAM L.02-222027  400,000

 2007  245.74 184,542 7153  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDEANGELO, RONALD & SAPRENA02-223244  300,000

 2007  3,862.51 202,600 7154  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.LEMING, ROBERT A. JR. & KAREN N.02-226421  200,000

 2007  1,776.68 201,092 7155  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCABRAHAM, MONIQUE M.02-231506  240,000

 2007  243.20 365,186 7156  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCOMIDIORA, ROLAND02-231743  850,000

 2007  448.87 250,952 7157  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWHITE, JEROME TONY JR.02-231824  450,000

 2007  1,606.56 188,512 7158  21 KARL H. FLICKERBORGES, WENDY &02-232219  350,000

 2007  345.12 6,205,066 7159  43 CHARLES F GORMLYSMITH, WALTER W. ETAL-TRUSTEES02-233223  10,000,000
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 2007  4,708.76 229,442 7160  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.DIMES-SMITH, JASON02-238268  200,000

 2007  275.71 212,580 7161  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCLA, DUKE02-238489  550,000

 2007  4,076.33 223,290 7162  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCLAVIJO, DIEGO & BLANCA D.02-238543  200,000

 2007  2,375.02 227,440 7163  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMERIWETHER, BERNADINE & MICHAEL02-239000  300,000

 2007  2,833.02 151,000 7164  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ASAMOAH, ERIC02-239086  175,000

 2007  238.94 177,766 7165  43 CHARLES F GORMLYKINASSOH, LARE &02-239221  300,000

 2007  2,410.71 233,292 7166  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SAENZ, EDUARDO E. & INGRID M.02-241331  400,000

 2007  2,442.11 137,332 7167  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSTEVENS, BONNIE M. &02-241846  100,000

 2007  151.15 240,130 7168  43 CHARLES F GORMLYCARTER, LAWRENCE O. JR. & MAMA K.02-244705  350,000

 2007  243.20 239,020 7169  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCMAFOUOMENE, CLAIRETTE L.02-244802  525,000

 2007  4,396.37 232,612 7170  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTRAVIS-TURNER, DANA02-245418  250,000

 2007  2,182.58 311,326 7171  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMCDONALD, JAMES III &02-246910  350,000

 2007  255.40 180,462 7172  43 CHARLES F GORMLYHELGERSON, RONALD02-249480  350,000

 2007  339.90 170,402 7173  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.PETERS, JOEL L.02-249510  300,000

 2007  3,466.40 168,332 7174  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBROGAN, JAMES J. & ELIZABETH M.02-250543  185,000

 2007  150.25 226,866 7175  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCSACKOR, PHANTA02-250748  475,000

 2007  4,523.76 238,642 7176  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.AKHTAR, AURANGZEB02-250829  300,000

 2007  2,243.34 215,510 7177  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.TRAORE, MARIE02-252139  450,000

 2007  3,574.38 402,810 7178  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.CHOI, DUAK &02-252260  450,000

 2007  8,081.89 396,820 7179  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPATEL, CHANDRAKANT A. & BHAVNA BEN02-252368  550,000

 2007  4,787.76 465,226 7180  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SPALL, ANJUM & RIZWANA A.02-252430  600,000

 2007  6,606.76 236,580 7181  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSACKOR, PHANTA02-253348  200,000

 2007  4,711.42 229,576 7182  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.TELLO, JUAN H. & CYNTHIA02-253372  250,000

 2007  243.20 214,676 7183  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCCHAUDHARY, BUSHRA02-253682  350,000

 2007  1,496.27 199,852 7184  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCSINGH, INDER PAL02-253747  400,000

 2007  4,372.85 212,776 7185  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSTANG, CRAIG & FIONA02-253836  300,000

 2007  1,330.66 169,816 7186  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.WOOD, LANCE02-254301  350,000

 2007  1,297.74 166,496 7187  43 CHARLES F GORMLYWRIGHT, ANDRES02-254328  250,000

 2007  1,297.74 166,496 7188  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSAINI, PRADEEP02-254433  300,000

 2007  1,297.74 166,496 7189  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCFOUTH, CHRISTIAN02-254565  300,000

 2007  3,175.11 384,840 7190  21 KARL H. FLICKERTAWARI, PREKIMI &02-255111  575,000

 2007  3,117.71 378,706 7191  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.NKRUMAH, CHARLES & JULIANA TETTEH02-255308  300,000
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 2007  4,907.66 245,632 7192  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCNYAMBI, SERGE N. & REINNE02-255952  300,000

 2007  134.72 391,282 7193  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCOPOKU, GEORGE & GLORIA02-256606  850,000

 2007  1,708.24 221,230 7194  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGAO, TIMING & JING LI02-256916  300,000

 2007  1,647.56 215,110 7195  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.FORSYTHE, JONATHAN P. & KELLY A.02-256924  400,000

 2007  243.20 227,286 7196  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCAITALI, YOUSSEF02-257092  600,000

 2007  243.20 241,622 7197  43 CHARLES F GORMLYAHATANKE, NGOZI02-257254  400,000

 2007  339.91 176,306 7198  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.LE, ANH SAM THI02-257513  350,000

 2007  358.67 231,210 7199  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCKHAN, ASIM02-260328  400,000

 2007  4,967.75 237,816 7200  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.KANI-AMPONSAH, COMFORT02-260441  425,000

 2007  407.75 16,666 7201  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCWYRICK, DAVID A. JR.02-261936  26,000

 2007  2,733.34 237,266 7202  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSCHLEETER, MICHAEL & VIVIAN03-131645  200,000

 2007  1,274.73 219,656 7203  21 KARL H. FLICKERCLARK, EDWARD R. & JENIFER L.03-132358  400,000

 2007  2,937.95 251,620 7204  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBUTLER, LEONARD J. & ANGIE J.03-133168  250,000

 2007  2,861.28 225,246 7205  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.JIMENEZ, JUSTINO & SANDRA A.03-134415  350,000

 2007  108.74 4,000 7206  53 WAYNE JAMESHAPP, HOWELL C. III03-140237  4,500

 2007  2,488.90 238,963 7207  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCFRIZZELL, CHARLES & ELIZABETH &03-143120  300,000

 2007  214.08 179,663 7208  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MUNDO, MARIA I.03-145379  400,000

 2007  1,944.42 335,736 7209  32 BRUCE A. NOVOTNYFRASHER, THOMAS03-152839  525,000

 2007  4,161.84 314,483 7210  21 KARL H. FLICKERTOVAR, JORGE & MARTHA03-158365  350,000

 2007  1,249.59 81,333 7211  43 CHARLES F GORMLYAHN, BUSUN &03-162311  80,000

 2007  5,934.08 399,916 7212  21 KARL H. FLICKERBUAH, JOYCE A. & EMMANUEL03-162427  575,000

 2007  6,515.27 439,653 7213  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SINGH, SANDRA R.03-164144  600,000

 2007  10,461.64 817,020 7214  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAGARWALLA, SANDIP K. & SUNITA03-165868  775,000

 2007  3,520.58 726,250 7215  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.CHONG, KIWON03-167771  950,000

 2007  3,931.34 793,353 7216  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.BERNAL, GERMIN J. &03-167879  925,000

 2007  1,311.06 109,436 7217  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSMITH, SYLVIA B.05-158729  160,000

 2007  1,704.38 138,110 7218  26 DAVID A KLINEWEEKS, EDDY A.05-158834  185,000

 2007  2,694.23 233,630 7219  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCVEGA, MICHAEL & VIVIAN05-158907  210,000

 2007  2,275.05 132,030 7220  47 DONALD E. OMMERTBOWERS, JASON LEE & JENNIFER LYNNE05-164427  130,000

 2007  699.34 48,383 7221  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCKLEINBERG, JOHN ETAL05-172608  70,000

 2007  2,477.35 203,793 7222  28 LAWRENCE I. WEINER AND/OR HIS ASSIGNSBARADAR, NASSER & MAHNAZ05-177170  200,000

 2007  380.54 70,606 7223  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCLASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOC.05-182751  90,000
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 2007  3,771.53 382,770 7224  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MINEAR, JENNIFER L. & GREGORY A.05-183952  375,000

 2007  5,362.69 330,566 7225  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGROS, JOSEPH E. III & DEBRA L.05-185416  350,000

 2007  8,281.78 350,693 7226  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSEGHETTI, LISA & RONALD05-185505  300,000

 2007  252.45 5,500 7227  26 DAVID A KLINEDUVALL, GEORGE T. & MAUDE D.06-179347  6,000

 2007  155.83 1,640 7228  27 ALEXANDER BATHULABROWN, NATALIE T.06-191509  1,500

 2007  4,777.43 366,920 7229  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAYERDIZ, MARVIN & AYDELINA07-192924  375,000

 2007  282.26 17,500 7230  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCBIG WOODS LLC07-195575  17,500

 2007  4,194.57 321,030 7231  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCARGUERA, JOSE F. &07-210914  350,000

 2007  2,686.59 212,860 7232  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWISER, ETHAN AARON07-214243  150,000

 2007  402.28 26,950 7233  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCBIG WOODS, LLC07-216432  52,500

 2007  371.86 469,290 7234  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCLABARE, KATHLEEN M. & LEO07-217749  900,000

 2007  7,478.90 447,670 7235  44 ELIZABETH BURROWBENITEZ, JOSE &07-222149  500,000

 2007  6,028.89 352,310 7236  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAQUINO, CHRISTINA E. & DERRICK K.07-222971  500,000

 2007  506.64 275,920 7237  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ASAFU-ADJAYE, MABEL07-225571  450,000

 2007  2,341.09 278,490 7238  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSOKHON, NORA & CHHOURA07-232462  375,000

 2007  3,550.58 415,160 7239  44 ELIZABETH BURROWPITCHER, DOUGLAS D. &07-233450  525,000

 2007  6,578.61 410,200 7240  44 ELIZABETH BURROWBEHROOZIESFAHANI, PARISA &07-236743  460,000

 2007  3,770.33 564,710 7241  47 DONALD E. OMMERTALLGAIER, JONATHAN W. & TINA M.07-238606  585,000

 2007  2,136.05 303,250 7242  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.BACCHUS, LILIAN07-240139  350,000

 2007  3,023.07 465,570 7243  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCAPAROTTI, RALPH JR. &07-240287  500,000

 2007  11,103.00 510,150 7244  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMONTANO, PABLO C. & BLANCA A.07-240309  560,000

 2007  2,924.50 435,710 7245  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.BASURTO, MARIA A. &07-241380  540,000

 2007  152.60 298,430 7246  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCDANG, HIEU T. & MINH T.07-243138  725,000

 2007  1,959.63 275,010 7247  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.GRANADO, JOSEPH L. & JOELLA M.07-243251  450,000

 2007  1,822.13 267,330 7248  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMANNEBACH, MICHELLE A. & SHANE L.07-243367  350,000

 2007  2,212.54 321,390 7249  43 CHARLES F GORMLYMOOSE, DEBRA L. &07-243499  400,000

 2007  1,344.49 72,272 7250  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCONLEY, VIRGINIA D.08-215847  60,000

 2007  303.83 196,510 7251  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.COREY, RITA ETAL08-217424  310,000

 2007  3,041.91 286,516 7252  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCBLANK, SHANNON08-218064  275,000

 2007  478.43 67,130 7253  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHUNT, MICHELE Y. & STEVE R. JR.09-224912  70,000

 2007  1,421.81 218,430 7254  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.FRIELY, LUIS R. ETAL09-225889  550,000

 2007  2,914.05 239,100 7255  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBETSON, SONNY L.09-227873  250,000



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 9 of 15

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:31:41AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2007 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By PROPERTY

 2007  698.63 103,180 7256  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCTHOMAS, HANFORD R.09-229051  250,000

 2007  1,393.58 105,000 7257  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWINER, ERIC J. & GAIL M.09-232826  100,000

 2007  114.75 4,310 7258  55 MICHAEL J. ZALESKYSENECA SPRINGS, L.L.C.09-233881  12,000

 2007  219.25 12,540 7259  53 WAYNE JAMESPELLEGRINO, ANGELA G.09-235442  22,500

 2007  1,103.13 82,130 7260  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.RITZER, NICHOLAS M.09-237089  90,000

 2007  3,069.53 232,450 7261  47 DONALD E. OMMERTJIMENEZ, NILTON & VICTOR09-237933  225,000

 2007  653.12 46,700 7262  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCSENECA SPRINGS, L.L.C.09-238549  40,000

 2007  4,079.77 311,990 7263  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.LYLES, SHAWN M. & FRANCES A.09-240543  450,000

 2007  72.11 92,640 7264  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCSCOTT, DOUGLASS S09-249141  200,000

 2007  1,977.74 156,900 7265  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCJORDAN, CHRISTOPHER T.09-250069  190,000

 2007  350.91 255,180 7266  43 CHARLES F GORMLYKAUFFMAN, MARYANN F.09-260897  450,000

 2007  192.72 10,450 7267  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCYATES, JAMES E.09-263632  22,500

 2007  1,684.71 243,870 7268  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MCCARTHY, KEVIN J.09-264671  250,000

 2007  2,763.96 208,390 7269  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARSHALL, DONALD P. & REBECCA A.09-265295  220,000

 2007  274.06 175,720 7270  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.PIPPINS, DORIS O.09-285903  320,000

 2007  2,439.05 185,360 7271  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCASONG, ALICE E.09-286551  220,000

 2007  2,338.20 172,780 7272  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.CRESPO, DANA09-287175  170,000

 2007  2,286.48 187,780 7273  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.DARBY, MARGUERITE J.09-287213  250,000

 2007  4,093.09 344,240 7274  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPICKETT, WILLIAM A. & GINGER D.09-288805  350,000

 2007  3,735.06 284,850 7275  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCRUZ, NELSON09-304711  300,000

 2007  2,329.92 391,620 7276  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.PHAM, TRUNG C. &09-306161  450,000

 2007  2,285.19 188,730 7277  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDOMUROT, KENNETH J. & SHIRLEY F.09-307729  200,000

 2007  2,431.53 193,960 7278  12 TONY NARANJOPEDRAZA, MARITZA &09-307915  300,000

 2007  2,935.77 464,350 7279  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.CONLON, TIMOTHY09-308407  500,000

 2007  3,489.73 289,290 7280  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ROGERS, MICHAEL & JILL09-316957  360,000

 2007  2,892.75 217,000 7281  67 JODY MARTINPACHECO, MONICA09-317473  275,000

 2007  1,423.55 214,720 7282  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCAHMAD, KASHIF & ZARISH09-318224  350,000

 2007  1,628.37 118,980 7283  63 LARRY SENSEMANCHANCE, WADE09-318623  130,000

 2007  2,019.97 168,110 7284  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSMITH, DEREK10-267358  160,000

 2007  1,297.96 109,376 7285  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCGIBLIN, MICHAEL & ELIZABETH10-275407  160,000

 2007  2,251.50 159,600 7286  47 DONALD E. OMMERTCRUM. DONALD T.11-277578  150,000

 2007  4,931.02 348,466 7287  63 LARRY SENSEMAN12-11 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY11-279317  330,000
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 2007  2,783.80 247,860 7288  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.GEROGIANNIS, DIMITRIOS & CHRISTY11-289843  220,000

 2007  137.96 6,400 7289  49 RONALD E MYERSSTULL, DIANE W.11-291163  20,000

 2007  5,475.49 397,082 7290  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTUKPEYI, FELICIA11-291554  375,000

 2007  1,247.79 97,500 7291  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCWHIMS, ALDANA DE LA VEGA12-287291  90,000

 2007  205.46 2,420 7292  53 WAYNE JAMESALLIS, NORMAN V.12-287488  5,000

 2007  353.47 22,050 7293  26 DAVID A KLINESNYDER, LAWRENCE & LISA12-289936  5,000

 2007  338.94 181,130 7294  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCALLIS, NORMAN VICTOR12-291469  500,000

 2007  3,166.36 250,290 7295  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SAUNDERS, UNBERTO D. & CHRISTINA L12-291531  375,000

 2007  1,227.67 95,320 7296  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMORRISON, JAMES P.12-292120  85,000

 2007  338.94 99,670 7297  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCALLIS, NORMAN V.12-294980  270,000

 2007  320.87 101,680 7298  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.PRENTICE, TIMOTHY DANIEL & JULIA M12-297629  400,000

 2007  423.98 136,580 7299  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCCARRO, LAWRENCE F. & CATHERINE S.14-312021  250,000

 2007  1,443.06 113,530 7300  43 CHARLES F GORMLYMAIN CHARLES W & TERESA A14-316205  120,000

 2007  618.57 215,903 7301  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.HARWOOD, EUGENE E. III15-320443  450,000

 2007  1,262.98 112,813 7302  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSMITH, BRYAN L. & ISABEL C. FORBES15-324317  140,000

 2007  522.41 102,143 7303  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWATERS, ALLEN M. &15-327855  200,000

 2007  843.27 62,256 7304  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCSHUFF, HARRY WILLIAM JR.15-338148  90,000

 2007  1,949.72 150,420 7305  28 LAWRENCE I. WEINER AND/OR HIS ASSIGNSSHUFF, HARRY WILLIAM JR.15-338164  200,000

 2007  2,260.77 175,953 7306  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SPRINGER, LINDA15-340568  200,000

 2007  108.26 3,960 7307  49 RONALD E MYERSWILHIDE, ALBERT J JR &15-343117  3,500

 2007  1,808.60 138,836 7308  26 DAVID A KLINESHUFF, HARRY WILLIAM JR.15-351470  150,000

 2007  2,673.74 172,896 7309  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSEXTON, DAVID L. &15-354380  170,000

 2007  196.75 9,133 7310  26 DAVID A KLINELITTLE, DARLENE M. ETAL15-357339  10,000

 2007  4,432.98 397,580 7311  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCLINGAN, JOHN L. & DEBORAH16-347345  400,000

 2007  115.32 115,933 7312  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCCORBIN, BETH ANNE16-356069  375,000

 2007  1,557.17 122,896 7313  43 CHARLES F GORMLYNUSS, KENNETH E. &16-359319  160,000

 2007  778.83 148,036 7314  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCWALTERS, DEBORAH J.17-357530  475,000

 2007  152.22 233,210 7315  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.CIFALA, NOLA E. LIFE ESTATE &17-358073  350,000

 2007  3,359.93 309,060 7316  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMETZGER, JOSEPH F & ELEANOR L17-362461  325,000

 2007  1,455.89 114,582 7317  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MORRISSEY, JEFFREY & AMELIA L.17-363441  250,000

 2007  3,546.47 281,490 7318  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCTRESSLER, JAMES M. SR.17-364642  200,000

 2007  1,524.64 120,226 7319  43 CHARLES F GORMLYMAHMOODI-BASRAVI VANESSA &17-366475  220,000
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 2007  328.65 163,630 7320  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTATE, CRESTON D.18-359979  375,000

 2007  248.35 14,140 7321  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCTRINGALI, LOUIS JR.18-369206  12,500

 2007  2,674.93 219,600 7322  33 PATRICIA MACZISCLARK, PHILIP A.18-370107  325,000

 2007  1,676.67 126,040 7323  29 DAVID J. HARRISHARRIS, RICHARD E. & HAZEL V.18-371820  250,000

 2007  138.66 622,600 7324  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHOSTETTER, JACOB N. ET AL18-372789  800,000

 2007  1,539.55 259,360 7325  33 PATRICIA MACZISCHEEKS, SUZANNE M. & WILLIAM J.18-376458  310,000

 2007  3,122.53 249,560 7326  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.FLORES, JORGE18-376520  240,000

 2007  2,679.94 241,370 7327  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCNAEKER, JAMES M. & THERESA A.18-387670  250,000

 2007  1,956.77 137,300 7328  33 PATRICIA MACZISE.BROOKE LEE JR. PROP. INC. ETAL18-393492  150,000

 2007  3,796.10 278,640 7329  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCVILLEDA, JOSE & MARINA D.18-396521  250,000

 2007  617.88 487,060 7330  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCMORRIS, STEPHEN M. & KAREN J.18-399857  550,000

 2007  1,186.87 92,500 7331  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.LANTHIER, PAUL L. JR. & KIM L.18-400502  170,000

 2007  5,773.08 427,070 7332  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFARRELL, WILLIAM P.18-401460  500,000

 2007  2,715.18 413,120 7333  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.VELICHKO, TATYANA V.18-401584  450,000

 2007  3,147.27 274,406 7334  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLOPES, JOHN L. & KIMBERLY D.19-385558  300,000

 2007  1,091.63 84,682 7335  32 BRUCE A. NOVOTNYCRUM, DONALD T.19-386171  100,000

 2007  11,998.87 111,292 7336  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCEBRON, SAMUEL19-387879  12,000

 2007  1,253.11 8,666 7337  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCEBRON, SAMUEL19-387887  1,253

 2007  4,428.26 356,576 7338  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.OFFUTT, AGNES D PARTNERSHIP19-389294  510,000

 2007  1,714.75 131,132 7339  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCRUM, DONALD T.19-391124  140,000

 2007  4,473.82 435,400 7340  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCNICHOLSON, PATRICIA K.19-391906  450,000

 2007  161.21 2,380 7341  67 JODY MARTINOTT, LAWRENCE A.19-392686  3,500

 2007  449.50 204,562 7342  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.COX, ROBERT L. & KELLY J.20-392878  250,000

 2007  1,318.92 211,690 7343  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFIELDS, MICHAEL L.20-398329  240,000

 2007  2,785.97 219,660 7344  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSTULL, TIMOTHY A. & ELIZABETH R.20-404167  250,000

 2007  171.66 9,166 7345  26 DAVID A KLINEHURST, JAMES ETAL20-407514  6,000

 2007  150.25 246,423 7346  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCBURKE, MARGARET A.-REVOCABLE TRUST21-407518  375,000

 2007  2,631.23 197,940 7347  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROSE, DOUGLAS21-414018  150,000

 2007  126.78 286,066 7348  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCEMMANUEL JESUS CHRIST CHURCH21-414476  300,000

 2007  2,845.18 236,826 7349  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.HINES, FREDERICK C.21-416819  250,000

 2007  792.33 60,113 7350  49 RONALD E MYERSTOBERY, PAUL KEVIN21-418730  65,000

 2007  117.24 169,876 7351  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCEMMANUEL JESUS CHRIST CHURCH21-420506  200,000
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 2007  2,404.19 205,910 7352  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCMARCUS, DANIEL M. & AMY C.21-423009  200,000

 2007  216.65 93,133 7353  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.PERRY, LAURA ET AL22-431277  200,000

 2007  8,471.78 681,090 7354  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCVAN LOOZEN, DAVID22-431323  500,000

 2007  224.78 13,526 7355  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCGREEN, CHARLES H. & JOANNE22-433431  1,400

 2007  563.73 120,510 7356  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.HUNTINGTON, GLENN DALE & ROBERT S.22-433490  150,000

 2007  109.04 8,130 7357  26 DAVID A KLINECHAMPAGNE, GUY J. & SANDRA J.22-434241  5,000

 2007  2,081.90 161,270 7358  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCWHITE, JAS. M. & CECILE D.22-435000  100,000

 2007  2,577.58 242,156 7359  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCARPENTER, TOMMIS & LORRIE23-438887  300,000

 2007  3,292.55 250,010 7360  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MOCK, CHRISTOPHER23-442833  300,000

 2007  2,430.21 184,663 7361  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCVILLANUEVA, JOSE M.23-443848  200,000

 2007  1,257.60 188,586 7362  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.NEWCOMER, DUSTIN W. & MEGAN A.23-444240  200,000

 2007  471.85 32,426 7363  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCINGEGNERI, JOSEPH23-446553  30,000

 2007  197.62 225,250 7364  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMUNOZ, ROSARIO D.23-450003  275,000

 2007  643.58 128,666 7365  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCSUTTON, MARK J.23-451891  375,000

 2007  2,365.51 179,570 7366  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCAPOLINARES, MAURICIO23-452928  235,000

 2007  2,555.85 194,556 7367  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCASGHAR, ZUBAIR23-453754  200,000

 2007  2,131.73 197,543 7368  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCHUM, CHAN C.23-455137  220,000

 2007  1,117.92 201,896 7369  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSANTOS, RAQUEL F. &23-457229  200,000

 2007  651.51 215,270 7370  2 AMICUS PROPERTY TAX SERVICES VII, LLCHAPP, HOWELL C., III24-444198  375,000

 2007  92.68 228,866 7371  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ESPINOZA, ALBERT M.24-450295  500,000

 2007  154.66 233,063 7372  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMALKOWSKI, EUGENE H.24-450309  600,000

 2007  3,613.55 321,130 7373  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.FUSEE, RANDALL & LISA A.24-451461  375,000

 2007  2,175.32 389,890 7374  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ORCUTT FAMILY TRUST24-451747  475,000

 2007  1,693.44 147,206 7375  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPLOWMAN, YVONNE V.-LIFE ESTATE &24-456137  150,000

 2007  78.94 227,973 7376  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.HARTUNG, NICHOLAS J & ANN J24-457095  320,000

 2007  375.95 24,876 7377  26 DAVID A KLINETREGONING, DOREEN24-464555  20,000

 2007  1,229.11 146,560 7378  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPALMER, WADE H. IV25-465172  125,000

 2007  833.01 91,120 7379  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCHOLLAR, JASON EUGENE25-465512  90,000

 2007  6,325.00 50,320 7380  38 JOANNE CACACEDARR, DONALD J., & WIFE25-467078  6,325

 2007  1,877.82 131,720 7381  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.COX, JAMES P. & ALISON F.25-470109  150,000

 2007  384.22 19,000 7382  26 DAVID A KLINESTEVENS, CHAZ LEE25-472322  15,000

 2007  1,999.32 113,650 7383  63 LARRY SENSEMANGUM SPRING, LLC25-472578  30,000
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 2007  2,583.64 146,910 7384  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHERNANDEZ, SANTOS & AZUCENA E.25-474724  160,000

 2007  1,724.86 96,110 7385  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ROSNER, DOUGLAS H.25-478401  90,000

 2007  2,270.29 130,280 7386  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCWOODRUFF, JOHN W. & LIA R.25-480317  140,000

 2007  1,804.66 109,370 7387  4 CHARTERED INVESTMENTS LLCSPARROW D KEITH & TERRY A25-481461  125,000

 2007  813.58 91,490 7388  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.NICASTRO, SALVATORE25-483316  110,000

 2007  210.47 1,610 7389  66 JOEL BURNSPEARL, EUGENE F. & MARY M.25-485378  1,200

 2007  86.46 1,550 7390  56 CHRISTINA MAYHEWWEEDON, TYRONE A. & PEGGY J.25-485785  1,100

 2007  86.46 1,550 7391  56 CHRISTINA MAYHEWWEEDON, TYRONE A. &PEGGY25-485793  1,900

 2007  1,297.00 146,740 7392  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCAMPBELL, PATRICK E. & ANNE M.25-485815  220,000

 2007  7,228.37 418,630 7393  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCKWAPONG, EMMANUEL25-487451  200,000

 2007  6,670.34 385,930 7394  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.AKPANDAK, ENOH E.25-487478  200,000

 2007  3,011.15 383,320 7395  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCGEORGE, ELEANOR H. &25-489322  400,000

 2007  2,776.06 358,870 7396  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLIM, MI K. & JONG SOO25-489993  375,000

 2007  139.14 250,352 7397  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCPRICHARD, ELIZABETH E. & DONALD L.26-435099  425,000

 2007  11,701.38 669,832 7398  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFUEL WORX INCORPORATED26-435382  100,000

 2007  1,227.07 168,136 7399  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCWARD, CEDRIC C. & ROSALIND I.26-439280  180,000

 2007  798.63 126,162 7400  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.KAY, JANIE M.26-485673  200,000

 2007  436.62 104,040 7401  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCOJI, SAMUEL26-486343  150,000

 2007  1,269.37 119,250 7402  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCBRAMATI, CRISTIAN & SANDRA26-487935  140,000

 2007  120.75 176,020 7403  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.ARGUETA, DIONISIO26-488346  350,000

 2007  452.70 209,400 7404  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCESVELD, PETER W. JR & CHARLOTTE I.26-488397  250,000

 2007  1,638.63 111,676 7405  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCCLEM, DEBRA G.26-489938  130,000

 2007  727.95 128,280 7406  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.HUAYCOCHEA, JAVIER J.26-491568  140,000

 2007  150.25 128,280 7407  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCCLEMENS, MAJOR E. II & HAWA26-491665  325,000

 2007  151.15 118,270 7408  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFLORES, OSCAR26-491878  170,000

 2007  150.25 121,130 7409  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCCLARK, DAVID L.26-492076  275,000

 2007  1,777.19 132,066 7410  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCHARRIS, DAVID F. & CARMELITA M.26-493021  160,000

 2007  243.20 210,812 7411  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.WILLIS, SHARON K.26-495105  350,000

 2007  437.56 273,082 7412  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCOLLINGHAM, DAVID R. & REBECCA D.26-495903  300,000

 2007  2,639.46 197,166 7413  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSTULL, DIANNE W.26-497248  220,000

 2007  233.91 247,240 7414  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCLYONS, RAYMOND J. & BRENDA26-500524  525,000

 2007  1,976.02 181,806 7415  47 DONALD E. OMMERTWHITE, ROBERT P. & DENISE A.26-501709  225,000
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 2007  3,102.23 217,592 7416  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCREYES, FRANCISCO ETAL26-503396  200,000

 2007  338.74 121,230 7417  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.MIGUELE, SEAN26-504643  300,000

 2007  153.04 175,422 7418  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBETSON, DENNIS L. & THERESA L.26-508843  300,000

 2007  1,546.97 214,320 7419  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCPROPHETER, FREDERICK B. &26-510597  400,000

 2007  212.42 12,000 7420  60 GREG SNELLINGSCUMMINGS, BRIAN S.27-508103  21,000

 2007  743.92 12,000 7421  26 DAVID A KLINECOUTU, ANDRE27-509908  12,000

 2007  187.01 10,000 7422  47 DONALD E. OMMERTWINER, GAIL27-513174  14,000

 2007  743.92 12,000 7423  26 DAVID A KLINEPORRAS, HECTOR27-513239  22,000

 2007  110.81 4,000 7424  27 ALEXANDER BATHULAHALL, TAYLOR D. & SYLVIA F.27-514332  4,000

 2007  167.93 219,820 7425  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.COURSEY, CLYDE R. & CAROLYN27-514596  350,000

 2007  97.50 66,420 7426  26 DAVID A KLINEHOLLAND, JESSE G. & ALICE J.27-515215  40,000

 2007  1,667.62 171,890 7427  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCSELIGA, RICHARD T. & TONYA M.27-515991  190,000

 2007  743.92 12,000 7428  26 DAVID A KLINEPORRAS, HECTOR27-517404  21,000

 2007  4,469.80 345,250 7429  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDIN, HANI F. & SHAZIA DAN27-518494  350,000

 2007  97.50 10,000 7430  26 DAVID A KLINEMARYLAND PROPERTY GROUP, INC.27-518885  17,500

 2007  187.01 10,000 7431  26 DAVID A KLINEWINER, GAIL M.27-519830  17,000

 2007  187.01 10,000 7432  47 DONALD E. OMMERTWINER, GAIL27-520030  17,000

 2007  97.50 10,000 7433  26 DAVID A KLINEMARYLAND PROPERTY GROUP, INC.27-521843  16,000

 2007  3,008.89 203,430 7434  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.JOHNSON, MARK A. II & WILLY D.27-524621  300,000

 2007  743.92 12,000 7435  44 ELIZABETH BURROWVAN-DERPOEL, LYNN P.27-531393  1,000

 2007  187.01 10,000 7436  26 DAVID A KLINEWINER, GAIL27-533795  4,000

 2007  1,901.52 159,910 7437  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCHURD, SAM R.27-535240  200,000

 2007  1,004.72 165,390 7438  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.HOLCOMB, CARL D. & DONNA LEE27-535283  200,000

 2007  181.56 110,000 7439  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMCMANIGAL. LYDIA JANE27-538487  300,000

 2007  934.27 68,836 7440  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCHUMPHREYS, ROBERT L. & TRACI L.28-534663  25,000

 2007  1,785.50 133,902 7441  56 CHRISTINA MAYHEWHELLER, EDWARD D. & SHERYL W.28-547579  175,000

 2007  218.62 155,470 7442  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPALENCIA, TELMA28-549695  100,000

 2007  1,338.82 138,730 7443  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCDEL CID, JOSE L. & CARMEN M.28-550723  150,000

 2007  1,014.08 150,242 7444  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCEL-GHOUL, MOHAMMED &28-551134  325,000

 2007  149.00 180,680 7445  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGOLFO, ELSIELYN B.28-553080  275,000

 2007  1,004.05 203,772 7446  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCLEDEZMA, JOSEFINA R.28-558430  175,000

 2007  2,495.89 189,836 7447  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBENJAMIN, JAMES E.28-561156  175,000
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 2007  2,647.95 233,686 7448  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.BURRISS, WILLIAM O. JR. & DEIRDRE28-566212  300,000

 2007  968.26 161,880 7449  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCRODRIGUES, JOAO RICARDO28-569270  200,000

 2007  1,117.58 166,540 7450  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCRODRIGUEZ, JOSE & MARISOL UMANA28-570619  200,000

 2007  1,730.87 155,460 7451  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCJACKSON, RONALD G. & WENDI N.28-574363  220,000

 2007  1,875.54 155,206 7452  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.POORE, RONALD L. & VERA M. DROE28-575009  200,000

 2007  2,793.91 202,392 7453  3 BROOK-LYN C.O.R.P. L.L.C.SUBARAN, RICHARD A.28-576064  325,000

 2007  2,165.04 197,492 7454  47 DONALD E. OMMERTLOUIS, GUITSON & ELODIE N.28-580665  275,000

 2007  1,111.14 209,192 7455  9 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTURNER, TRACY A. & BRENDA J.28-580738  250,000

 2007  2,909.28 222,382 7456  10 U.S. LIENS, LLCOCOTAN, MIRIAN &28-581955  270,000

 2007  964.38 212,682 7457  1 AEON FINANCIAL, LLCKOH, MAN-HO & DIANE YOUNG KOH28-586663  325,000

$948,542.17

 96,120,503

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 458


